

Contract Position

Annexure 'Contract'

Status of Contracts:- (i) Status of Mechanized Cleaning of Coaches on washing line:-

Di v	Depot	Name of Work	From	To	Unit rate /coach			Total cost	Name of for
					Nature/ Description of the work	Base Rate	Rate 7.0% above		
	All M/6/AII/2015 Fresh	Comprehensive contract of mechanized coach cleaning, Allied services and OBHS at Ajmer coaching depot for three years.	15.5.16	14.5.19				85502560.27	M/S BVG India Ltd, Pune
					Internal Cleaning and watering of coaches	148.19	158.5633		
					External Cleaning/washing of coaches	78.39	83.8773		
					Intensive cleaning	610	652.7		
					Cleaning of coaching depot premises.	0.1856	0.198592		
					PFR	132.82	142.1174		
					(OBHS).	10.70	11.449		
					Toiletries	111.34	119.1338		
					Attention to cleaning related complaints at Major stations	828	885.96		
	M-17-AII-2018 dt 03.7.2018	Comprehensive contract of mechanized coach cleaning , Allied services and OBHS at Udaipur and Mavli coaching depot for four years	22.1.19	21.1.23	M/S Urmila International			Rs 281800335.71 (9% below)	M/S Urmila International
					Nature/ Description of the work	Base Rate	Rate 9% below		
		1 Internal Cleaning and watering of coaches at washing lines			Internal Cleaning and watering of coaches	288.39	262.4349		
		2 External Cleaning and washing of coaches at washing lines			External Cleaning/washing of coaches	155.29	141.3139		
		3 Intensive cleaning of coaches			Intensive cleaning	1214.58	1105.2678		
		4 Cleaning of coaching depot premises			Cleaning of coaching depot premises.	0.30	0.273		
		5 Cleaning and watering coaches of platform return trains			PFR	298.65	271.7715		
		6 On board housekeeping services (OBHS)			(OBHS).	27.43	24.9613		
		7 Providing Toiletries in AC coaches as per scale			Toiletries	193	175.63		
		8 Linen distribution in AC coaches vide letter no 2009/M/C/165/ Pt Linen distribution dt 14.09.2017 one man per AC coach for linen distribution			Linen distribution	100.59	91.5369		
		9 Facility Management for train no 19667/19668 (UDZ-MYS-UDZ) Palace queen Humsafar Express (Weekly) and train no 22985/86 (UDZ-DEE-UDZ) Rajasthan Humsafar Express (Weekly)			Facility management	116.75	106.2425		

(ii) Status of Mechanized Cleaning of P/Form return trains/Enroute trains:-

Div.	Depot	Name of Work	From	To	Unit rate /coach ₹	Total cost ₹	Name of contractor	
1	UDZ	Mechanized cleaning of P/F/R trains. (UDZ station) (08F53232)	Position given in (i) Status					

(iii) Status of Mechanized Cleaning of depot premises:-

Div.	Depot	Name of Work	From	To	Unit rate /day ₹	Total cost ₹	Name of contractor	
1	AII	Cleaning and removal of garbage from BG pit line , sick line, sick line office and its surrounding area of Ajmer coaching depot	Position given in (i) Status					
2	UDZ	Cleaning and removal of garbage from BG pit line , sick line, sick line office and its surrounding area of Udaipur coaching depot	Position given in (i) Status					

(iv) Status of OBHS:-

S.N.	Div.	Depot	Train no.	From	To	Unit rate /Coach /round trip	Total cost	Name of contractor
MD coaching depot								
1	AII	MD	12988/87	AII	SDAH	11.449	11604554.7	M/S BVG India Ltd, Pune
2	AII	MD	12990/89	AII	DDR	11.449	3327399.972	
3	AII	MD	12978/77	AII	ERS	11.449	2712911.534	
4	AII	MD	19608/07	AII	KOAA	11.449	1248801.965	
5	AII	MD	22996/95	AII	BCTS	11.449	1333371.148	
6	AII	MD	12065	AII	NZM	11.449	528490.4196	
7	AII	MD	19611/12	AII	ASR	11.449	1723175.251	
8	AII	MD	19613/14	AII	ASR	11.449	1395257.57	
9	AII	MD	12983/84	AII	CDG	11.449		
10	AII	MD	22987/88	AII	AF	11.449	1243636.17	
11	AII	MD	19603/04	AII	RMM	11.449	208133.66	
Udaipur coaching depot								
12	AII	UDZ	12996/95	UDZ	BCTS	24.9613	3135418.85	M/S Urmila International , Patna
13	AII	UDZ	19666/65	UDZ	KURJ	24.9613	13923238.41	
14	AII	UDZ	19659/60	UDZ	SHM	24.9613	3084018.54	
15	AII	UDZ	19601/02	UDZ	NJP	24.9613	3542986.95	
16	AII	UDZ	12991	UDZ	JP	24.9613	233637.77	
17	AII	UDZ	19610/09	UDZ	HW	24.9613	3943805.52	
18	AII	UDZ	12963/64	UDZ	NZM	24.9613	8892213.51	
19	AII	UDZ	19667/68	UDZ	MYS	106.2425	7160737.99	
20	AII	UDZ	22985/86	UDZ	DEE	106.2425	2110008.64	
21	AII	UDZ	19710/09	UDZ	Patliputra	106.2425	1437503.52	

(v) Status of Pest and Rodent Control in Coaches:-

Div	Depot	Name of Work	From	To	Unit rate/coach Rs AC/NAC	Total cost Rs	Name of contractor
1	UDZ (New)	M/7/2016/AII Pest & Rodent Control in Udaipur based coaches and Rodent control in Pit line, yard and coaching depot premises of Udaipur(Including Mavli MG Depot) for a period of Three years.	10.12.16	09.12.19	Pest control of Ac +Inspection 42.15 Non AC reserved 35.978/- ,Unreserved 30.84/- (Fogging 154.21-), rodent control of pit line 9177.39 per month Rodent control Ac +Inspection 24.670/-, Non AC reserved 20.56/-	Rs. 1510981.82/-	M/S Truly pest solution Pvt Ltd. New Delhi,
2	AII	Pest & Rodent Control in Ajmer based coaches and Rodent control in Pit line, yard and coaching depot premises for a period of Three years. Base rate are: Pest control of Ac +Inspection 48.83/-, Pantry 54.78/-, Non AC reserved 41.68/-, Unreserved 35.73/- (Fogging 178.65), rodent control of pit line 7461.71 per month Rodent control Ac +Inspection 28.58, Pantry 29.77/-, Non AC reserved 23.82	16.2.16	15.2.19	(17% below the base rate): Pest control of Ac +Inspection 40.5289/-, Pantry 45.4674/-, Non AC reserved 34.5944/-, Unreserved 29.6559/- (Fogging 148.2795-), rodent control of pit line 6193.2193 per month Rodent control Ac +Inspection 23.7214-, Pantry 24.7091/-, Non AC reserved 19.7706	Rs.1695188.10/-	M/S Truly pest control services, New Delhi. LOA 13.1.16
3	E-Tender notice no. M-3-2019-AII Dt 21.02.2019	Pest & Rodent Control in Madar based coaches and Rodent control in Pit line, yard and coaching depot premises for a period of four years.	-	-	-	Estimate cost Rs 4322130.74.	Tender opened on 26.3.19. Case is under TC.

Di v	Depot	Name of Work	From	To	Unit rate	Total cost Rs.		Name contr actor	Remar k
						item	Estimat ed rate		
1	Re E- tender no M/12/AII/2016	Design, supply, installation and commissioning of Mechanized laundry capacity 1.5 ton at C&W depot Udaipur and operation of mechanized Laundry established by Railways at Udaipur Station under coaching depot Udaipur for washing, drying, ironing and packing of linen including collection, transporting and loading/unloading of used/cleaned linen for trains originating from/terminating at Udaipur Railway Station for two years.	03.11.17	02.11.19				M/s Super Shine, Laundr y System, Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi-	Cost 3474749 6.58
					Bed sheet	3.2022 6	3.78		
					Hand towel	0.8314 64	0.98		
					pillow cover	0.6741 6	0.80		
					Blanket	7.5505 92	8.91		
					Blanket cover	6.0000 24	7.08		
					Curtain small	1.7528 16	2.07		
					Curtain big	2.8202 36	3.33		
					Misc items	0.1123 6	0.13		
					Packaging of two bed sheets and one hand towel in paper packet and sealing of bed rolls	0.1123 6	0.13		
2	Tender No.: M442/C&W/JP Laundry/14-15 date 07.02.17	Setting up and operation of Batch Washer System (Tunnel Washer System) type mechanized laundry in Railway premises in Bais Godam, Jaipur on BOOT basis for a period of 10 years including collection/transportation of soiled linen from coaches/trains/ linen room to Laundry and transportation/ Loading of washed & packed linen from laundry/linen room to coaches/trains starting from Jaipur & Ajmer.	05.12.17	04.12.27					LOA issued on 19.01.16, M/s Sparkles Laundry Services Vishakhap atnam. Accepted cost Rs 43603106 6.26
					Bed sheet	4.63	3.79		
					Hand towel	2.09	1.71		
					pillow cover	3.2	2.62		
					Blanket	25.81	21.13		
					Curtain small	5.19	4.25		
					Curtain big	12.57	10.29		
					Misc items	16.44	13.46		
					Supply of packet for packing of two bed sheets and one hand towel	0.97	0.79		
					Packaging of two bed sheets and one hand towel in paper packet and sealing of bed sheet	1.37	1.12		
3	M/01/2018/All dt 01.01.18	Watering in running through trains, cleaning of SSE(C&W) office, Depot Premises and surrounding areas at Ajmer for three year.	June. 2018	June.202 1	Accepted rate Rs 53.67045 per coach (Total coach in three years are 433620)	21.50% below the base rate i.e total accepted cost Rs 23272580.53		M/S Dynam ic enterpr ises, Ratlam	LOA issued.
4	ABR M/26/2017All dt 08.12.17	Watering in running through trains, cleaning of SSE(C&W) office, epot Premises and surrounding areas	16.05.18	15.05.202 1	Accepted rate Rs 24.35 per coach.	11.87 % below the base rate i.e. total accepted cost Rs. 20946283.69		M/S Aroon aviatio n	-

		and train no 79437 DEMU at ABR for three year.			(Total coach in three years are 865050)		Service Pvt Ltd New delhi		
5	UDZ M/30/2017	Hiring of truck/troll (size 27'x8') for transportation of BG ICF bogies from Ajmer workshop to Udaipur and back for IOH of coaches at UDZ for 03 years.	19.5.18	18.5.21	Accepted rate is 20073.37929/- per round trip.(Total round trip 432)	Rs 8671699.85/-	M/S Shiva Transport corporation, Kota	-	
6	Madar M/18-2017-AII Dt 14.7.17	Hiring of truck size 27'x7' for transportation of two new bogies at a time from carriage workshop Ajmer to coaching depot Madar and back two old bogies from coaching depot Madar for three years.	20.1.2018	19.01.21	Accepted rate is 3752.507/- per round trip.(Total round trip 720)	2.10% below the base rate i.e accepted cost is Rs 2701805.04/-	M/S Shri Ram Construction, Village - Jaitly, District - Ajmer	LOA issued on 14.11.17	
7	M 24/2017/AII DT 4.12.17	PFR cleaning of terminating trains and dry sweeping of JE Office, stores and surrounding area at Marwar station for two years	23.5.2018	22.5.20	Base rate 1852 per day. Below 58.40% 770.432/- per day	Rs.562415.36	M/S Manish Kumar Java Pali	LOA issued on 2.4.18	
8	M/O 5 /2018 /All Dt. 11.04.2018	Name of work :Annual maintenance and operation contract of Bio-Toilets on All, MD & UDZ coaching depot for two years.	25.7.18	24.7.20	Trip Sch -Rs 58.26, monthly-Rs. 417.46, quarterly- Rs. 670.46, IOH sch- Rs 969.90	5.40% below i.e. Rs 58341293.33		M/S Dyanamic Enterprises, Ratlam LOA 19.7.18	
9	M/08/2017/ All	Annual maintenance contract of CUMMINS diesel engine of SPART UDZ for two years.	13-04-17	12.4.19	-	Rs 1593210/-	M/S CUMMINS india LTD, Gurgaon Haryana	LOA issued on 5.6.17	
10	M/21/2017/All	""Maintenance of Passenger amenity items (Carpentry, trimming and Plumbing related) in coaches of all primary and secondary trains of Udaipur Coaching Depot" for three years.	21.3.18	20.3.21	Rs 112.30 per coach (total coach 67236)	Rs. 7550952.43	M/S S.B.S Enterprises Ghazia bad	LOA 8.3.18	
11	M/19/2017/AII Dated 18-9-17	"Supply installation and commissioning of CCTV surveillance system at 03 pit lines with one sick line of Madar new coach care complex and two pit lines, ART room shed. with one sick line Laundry room of Coaching Depot Udaipur."	LOA issued on 27.11.17	-	-	Accepted cost Rs. 930500.52 i.e. (11.11.% below of base rate Rs 1046800/-)	M/S MH Electronics New Delhi	LOA No. M/442/2/C CTV/17-18 dated 27-11-2017	
12	Tender no M-7-2018	Retro-fitment of S-trap from P-trap and 100 mm lavatory pan out in all Bio toilets of coaches of Ajmer coaching depot and Udaipur coaching depot and New coach care complex Madar in four months.	20.11.18	19.3.19			M/s BANKA BIOLOO PAR in Hyderabad. Total Rs. 5592560/-	LOA issued on 27.7.2018	
					DESCRIPTION	Quantity of bio toilets	Rate in Rs.	Total Accepted Cost/rate i.e. AT PAR in Rs	
					S-trap arrangement for bolted design IR-DRDO smaller bio -digester for 100 mm lavatory pan outlet as per Table-4 of Rly Board RC no 2016/RS 9PF &EC) - 142/Coaches/17 dt 17.8.16 (Specification and drawing no:-Item no 1 to item no -10 of RDSO's drawing no CG-16008)	583 Nos	6000	3498000	
					S- trap arrangement for bolted design IR-DRDO smaller bio digester for 150 mm lavatory pan outlet as per Table-4 of Rly Board RC no 2016/RS 9PF &EC) - 142/Coaches/17 dt 17.8.16 (Specification and drawing no:-Item no 3 to item no -12 of RDSO's drawing no CG-16008)	53 Nos	7000	371000	
					Installation and commissioning of Bio-digester tanks as per Retro- fitment procedure of IR- DRDO bio -toilets for adoption of S-trap as per Table-4 of Rly Board RC no 2016/RS 9PF &EC) -	636 Nos	2710	1723560	

						142/Coaches/17 dt 17.8.16					
13	M-8-2018-All (Retender)	Supply installation and commissioning of <u>ACWP with ETP</u> cum water re cycling plant, water softening plant, and operation including comprehensive maintenance at coaching depot <u>Madar</u>	Nov.2018	20.3.2019			Rs. 21088092.74			LOA dt 21.6.2018 M/S Inventa CLEANTE C India, C-31 sector 63 Noida	
14	M-4-2019-All	<u>Comprehensive</u> contract of mechanized coach cleaning, Allied services and OBHS at new coach care complex <u>Madar</u> for four years.	-	-	-		Rs 384085088.94	-		TOD 29.3.19 under Technical TC	
15	M-02-2019-All	Mechanized washing, ironing of linen of AC coaches of trains originating from Ajmer coaching depot for 18 months					Rs.35108000/-			TOD 01.3.2019	
16	M/16/2018/All Dated 2.8.18	Mechanized cleaning contract of Ajmer Railway station for 12 month.	06.11.18	05.11.19	Accepted rate per month Rs 1659479.37		13.99 % below the base rate i.e. Rs 19913752.52	M/S General security and information services Pvt. Ltd		-	
17	M/19/2018 Ajmer dated 27-08-2018	IGBC green rating railway station Ajmer & IGBC Green Building rating for DRM office Ajmer.	LOA 23.1.19. Work start 10.4.19	-	Accepted rate at PAR		Estimated cost All-772900/- + DRM office All-177891			M/S confederation of Indian Industries, Montosh Sondhi centre, 23 Industrial area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi	
18	M-20-2018-All dt 20.9.18	Upgrading train no 12963/64 UDZ/NZM Express as UTKRISHT train at Udaipur coaching depot within six months.	LOA issued 20.12.18, work started since		31.3.19		Accepted rate Rs 9177033/-			M/S Emprise marketing Lakhnow	
19	M 21-EnHM-2018-All	Integrated contract for pest and rodent control treatment work at Ajmer, Bhilwara, Udaipur, ABR, Rani, Falna, Marwar stations for four years.	-	-	-		Estimate cost Rs 22220896.93			TOD 11.1.19 TC finalized, Loa not issue.	
20	Tender no. M 22-2018-All	Up gradation of rakes of train no 19611/12/13/14, 22987/88, 19607/08 and 12983/84 under project Utkrisht	-	-	Total 17 items are included in LOA		Estimated Rs 17045661.94 (Accepted rate 18443406.20/-)	M/S Vibgyor service New Delhi..		LOA issued on 29.5.19	
21	M-01-2019-All	Painting of rakes under project Utkrisht, TOD 28.2.2019 @ 66 lakhs <u>Approx.</u>	04 months		Accepted rate is 67783.35/-		Estimate Rs 6642810/- (Accepted cost Rs 6478732.59)	M/S Coach com, Delhi		LOA issued dt 29.5.19	
22	M-05-2019-AJMER dated 08.03.2019	Venturi type ventilation arrangement for lavatory fitted with bio-toilet in MD and UDZ base coaches.	04 months	-	Accepted rate is Rs 4708.20		Estimate Rs. 5981892/- (accepted cost Rs 5682797)	M/S Jainex Ltd , Mumbai.		LOA no 00948100 001470 issued on 29.5.19	
23	M-06-2019	Vinyl wrapping in external surface in train no 19609/10 @ Rs 2697256.61 Estimated vetted in Jan 2019.	-	-	-		Estimate Rs 2697256.61			Under process. Tender not floated due to MCC	
24	-	Provision of Wi- Fi hot spot in AC coaches (Utkrisht-I phase and Humsafar trains) estimate vetted 06.2.19	-	-	-		Approx. @ 40 lakhs	-			

25	M-07-2019-AII date 02.04.2019	Comprehensive Annual Maintenance contract for Machinery and Equipments installed at Mechanized Laundry Udaipur city	09 months	-	-	Accepted cost Rs 552000.00	LOA dt 24.5.19
----	----------------------------------	--	--------------	---	---	--------------------------------------	-------------------